# 506837688 08/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6884509

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNM	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/04/2021	08/04/2021		
SEQUENCE:		4			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Exe	cution Date	
HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY			08/19	/2021	
KIA MOTORS CORP.			08/19	/2021	
Street Address: City: State/Country:	CHUNGC	105, SINDANG 1-RO, SEONGYEON-MYEON, SEOSAN-SI CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
State/Country: Postal Code:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF   31930				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
Application Number:		2061530			
	12	.001000			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 07037392815 Fmail: recordals@clarivate.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

	recordais@cianvale.com
Correspondent Name:	NIKKI WATTS-OTHEN
Address Line 1:	CASTLE STREET
Address Line 2:	LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 4:	ST HELIER, JERSEY JE2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIKKI WATTS-OTHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/N/WATTSOTHEN/IPR/Markpro Hyundai 068	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021	

1BL

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment Deed- US 7677657#page1.tif source=Assignment Deed- US 7677657#page2.tif

source=Assignment Deed- US 7677657#page3.tif

#### STREERS AT A CARRY A

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HVUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of REPUBLIC OF KOREA, with a place of business at 231 VANGJAE-DONG, SEOCHO-KU, SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, KIA MOTORS CORP. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of **REPUBLIC OF KOREA**, with a place of business at 231 YANGJAE-DONG, SEOCHO-KU, SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Hyundai Transys Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), Corporation organized under the laws of Republic of Korea, with a place of business at 105, Sindang 1-ro, Seongyeon-myeon, Seosan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, 31930, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>One Dollar (\$1.00)</u> and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 2021, d, 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

9164644 / 10 90.171 165 / 2021-00-19 10:50 (01C+9) / \* #WE SUCIONAND WILD SO ON SERVICE \* REEK: 057293 FRAME: 09572800

HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY

YOUN SEUNG HYUN By: Name: General Manager 2021. 8. 19 Title: Date:

Page 1 of 3

KIA MO	DTORS CORP
Ву:	Ann
Name:	YOUN, SEUNGE HYUN Genuel Manager
Title: Date:	Genuel Manager 2021 - 8° 19

## Hyundai Transys Inc.

By:

Name: Title: Date:

Ko, JAEYONG Acheral manoger 20x. R. 4

S16444 / 10.90 171 165 / 2021 - 08-18 10.50 101C-01 / # WHE BCITCINIS AND ALLE SECURE SECURE

Page 2 of 3

# Schedule

Count	ry Aj	unlication Number	IP Geant	Number
U.S./	4	12061530	767	7657

Page 3 of 3

PATENT RECORDED: 08/26/2021 06-18 10:00 1010-00 / 8 242 00270108012 JULY 82 0421 5710412 50 50 2 822 4 2045 42